

JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 PROJECT 2016 Pavement Maintenance Phase 3

CONTRACTOR Musselman & Hall Contractors COUNTY NO. 3197  
4922 e. Blue Banks Blvd. FED. AID NO. N/A  
Kansas City, Missouri 64130

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Description of change:

See Attachment

Amount this change order (No Change) ..... \$ 0.00

The contract amount will be amended as follows:

Original contract price..... \$ 193319.41  
Amount of all previous Change Orders + plus ..... \$ 0.00  
Amount of this Change Order ..... \$ 0.00  
New total contract price..... \$ 193319.41

The change order shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract except as amended above and by any previous change orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE

BY [Signature]  
Title Division Manager  
Date 12.19.17

OWNER'S APPROVAL

BY [Signature]  
Title Director of Public Works  
Date 12.19.17

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

[Signature]  
County Resident Engineer  
Earl Newell  
Chief Engineer

APPROVAL AS TO FORM

N/A Per Res No 19192  
County Counselor

ATTEST

N/A Per Res No 19192  
Clerk, Jackson County Legislature

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of \$ 0.00 hereby authorized.

N/A Per Res No 19192  
Manager – Division of Finance

FILED  
DEC 27 2017  
MARY JO SPINO  
COUNTY CLERK

Item No.	Description	Contact Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity Change	Price Change
1	Mastic Surface Seal - ONYX	148283.0	S.Y.	\$1.27	(518.50)	(658.50)
2	Force Account	1.0	L.S.	\$5,000.00	(4,441.50)	(4,441.50)
3	Sheriff's Parking Lot Crack Seal	1.0	L.S.	\$5,100.00	5100.00	\$5,100.00

Total Amount	\$0.00
--------------	--------